## APARTMENT OWNERS ASSOCIATION, KENDRIYA VIHAR 1, SECTOR-125, SUNNY ENCLAVE, MOHALI (Pb). 140301

## CONGRAUTULATION TO ALL BENEFICIARIES

With pleasure, it is informed that the Ad-hoc Apartment Owners Association(AOA) Executive Committee's assigned task, to register the Kendriya Vihar 1 Apartment Owners Association, Community Centre, Kendriya Vihar, Sector-125, Sunny Enclave, Mohali, has been completed and Registered under the Societies Registration Act, (XXI of 1860) and as amended by Punjab Amended Act, 1957, in the office of the Additional Registrar of Societies Sahibzada Ajit Singh Nagar on 11<sup>th</sup> day of February 2015.

The task was accomplished with the whole hearted support of all the office bearers, members of the Association and beneficiaries.

Your cooperation is highly solicited.

With, regards and best wishes.

From:

Jai Krishan Peer Secretary, AOA Kendriya Vihar 1, Mohali CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION OF SOCIETIES

No. DIC / SAHIBZADA AJIT SINGH NAGAR Sour 2014-2015 Date 11-02-2015

I hereby certify that Kendriya Vihar (Phase-1) Apartment owners

Association, Community centre, Kendrija Vihar, Sedor-125, Sunny Enclave,

has this day been Registered under the Societies Registration Act, (XXI of 1860) and as Amended by Punjab Amendment Act, 1957.

Given under my hand at Sahibzada Ajit Singh Nagar this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of

February 2015

Additional Registrar of Societies SAHIBZADA AJIT SINGH NAGAR

Fee Rs. 500/-